PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI150112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heraeus Noblelight America LLC	01/10/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Excelitas Noblelight America LLC	
Street Address:	910 Clopper Road	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14994253
Application Number:	14994882
Application Number:	14994747
Application Number:	12496172
Application Number:	15702919
Application Number:	16179400
Application Number:	15356232
Application Number:	15477734
Application Number:	15873458
Application Number:	10929556
Application Number:	11332302
Application Number:	12149447
Application Number:	12289133
Application Number:	13680882
Application Number:	13954480
Application Number:	15145229
Application Number:	14478319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 067041 FRAME: 0312

508483738

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)646-8000

Email: macaulay.rush@WolfGreenfield.com,Robert.Jensen@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MacAulay Rush

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0682.90000US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MacAulay Rush

SIGNATURE: MacAulay Rush

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Excelitas_Noblelight_America_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067041 FRAME: 0313



Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HERAEUS NOBLELIGHT
AMERICA LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "EXCELITAS NOBLELIGHT AMERICA LLC" ON THE TENTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

SR# 20241241293

RECORDED: 04/09/2024

2647241 8320

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203156568 Date: 04-01-24

PATENT REEL: 067041 FRAME: 0314